Transfer in from (out to) related parties   - - (2,410) 16,854

Benefit paid (27,276) (42,401) (4,269) (19,235)

At 31 December 362,113 332,925 150,252 130,958

(in thousand Baht)

Asset World Corp Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2020

233

ASSET WORLD CORP
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Actuarial assumptions

The following were the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date (expressed as weighted averages).

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an

approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on published statistics and mortality tables.

At 31 December 2020, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was 10 years (2019: 10 years).

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions con-

stant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation:

Discount rate

Future salary growth

Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

2020 2019 2020 2019

(Restated)

Discount rate 1.70 2.50 1.70 2.50

Future salary growth 4.00 - 5.00 4.00 - 5.00 5.00 5.00

Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

 Increase Decrease  Increase Decrease

At 31 December 2020

Discount rate (0.5% movement) (19,006) 20,553 (8,354) 9,008

Future salary growth (0.5% movement) 20,252 (18,912) 8,937 (8,370)

At 31 December 2019

Discount rate (1.0% movement) (23,304) 26,672 (10,045) 11,603

Future salary growth (1.0% movement) 28,062 (25,041) 12,219 (10,763)

(in thousand Baht)

Asset World Corp Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2020

234

ANNUAL
REPORT 2020

20 Share-based payments

Share-based payments - bonus share plan for employees

On 10 July 2020, the Annually General Meeting of Shareholders 2020 approved the bonus share plan for employees (AWC Share

Plan 2020). The Company will offer newly issued ordinary shares to its qualified employees in accordance with the AWC Share

Plan 2020 by identifying mandatory participation of top management but optional participation of staff at other levels.